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3.45a.m. News from Home (BBC)9.15 From Opera10. 0 British Brass Bands10.39 Concert Artists
11. 0 METHODIST SERVICEMt. Albert Church
Preacher: Rev, k. D. Chambers
Organist: J. W. Brown
Choirmaster: R. Leather
12. 6p.m. British Orchestras12.46 Accent on Melody1.40 Pianists of Today
2. 0 The Young King: A story by Osea!Wilde, dramatised for radio with musicby kenneth Pakeman and produced byKkdward Livesey (BBC)2.30 Frank Devol’s Orchestra: A Sym-phonic Portrait of Jimmy MeHugh
* Verse and Chorus: Jean McPhersonwith Allen Wellbrdck (piano) (NZBS)3.15 The Marimba Serenaders3.30 Where Did it Come From? [heOrigins of Slang Words and Purases3.45 Folk Dances: The Pacille Symphon-etta and Chorus conducted by Max Gob-erman
4. 0 Waltzing with Victor Herbert4.15 Luigi Infantino (tenor)4.30 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Eugene GoossensBallet Suite: Carnaval, Op. 9 Schumann5. 0 Children’s Song Service5.45 Late Afternoon Concert7.0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICESomervell Memorial ChurchPreacher: Rev, A. Marshall
Organist: John Corbett8.5 The Paris Conservatoire Orchestraconducted by Enrique Jorda
Spanish Dance from La Vida Breve

Falla
Spanish Dances Granados8.26 JEAN LEAF (soprano)
kKight Gipsy Songs
Ho, There, Gipsy
ligh and Towering Rimastreamnow Ye, When My Lov’d One
Loving God, Thou KnowstSun-brown Lad to Dance
Rosebuds ThreeArt Thou Thinking Often Now
Rosy Evening Clonds Brahms

(Studio)
9.40 Cperatic Recital: Giacinto Prandelli(tenor)10. QO Sunday Evening Concert10.50 ‘The Epilogue (BBC)
11.20 Close down

AG woQUCKLAND, ,
6.30 p.m. London Studio ConcertsThe BRC «Scottish Orchestra conductedhy Alexander Gibson
Overture: At the Tabard Inn DysonOverture: The Battle of Legnano
Overturé: Beckus the Dandipratt

Arnola
(BBC)7. 0 Opera: The Coronation of Poppea,by Monteverdi (for. details see 2YC)9.45 The Case of Mary Blandy: An {8thCentury: trial reconstructed by Christi-

annua Brand (BBC)
10.43 Marcel Dupre (organ)
Fantasia and Fugue in G Minor (The"*Great’’) Bach10.30 Close down

YD 1250 kc 240 m
10. Oam. Sacred Selections
10.45 Albert Sandler and his Orchestra10.30 Variety Artists11. 0 Sunday Morning Concert12.0 [Lunch Musie
1. Op.m. Showtime
1.30. Sunday Siesta2. 0 Melody Fare3.20 Homestead Harmonies4.0 keyboard Entertainers
4.15 Deanna Durbin Revivals
4.30 Radio Rotunda i5. 0 Crosby Time5.15 Carmen Cavallaro, his Piano and his
Orchestra
5.39 Teatime Tunes
6. 0 The Novatime Trio
6.15 Victoria’ Oneen of England (NZBS)6.30 Licht and Bright7. 0 Family Hour
8.90 Continental Corner
8.15 London Studio Melodies: Jack Coles
and bis Orchestre Moderne, with the
Michael Krein Saxonbone Onartet (RRC)
(A repetition of Thursday's broadcast
from 1YA)
8.45 Tuneful and Topical
9. 0 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
9 30 Sweet and Slow
10. O [istrict Weather Forecast
Close down

IXN «,QVHANGAREL970 ke
8. 0am. Breakfast Session9.14 Northland Tidal Report9.15 Victor Male Chorus
9.30 Band Music
10. O Songs from the Shows: The GeorgeMitchell Choir and Soloists, with BillyTernent’s Orchestra and guest star,Edric Connor (BBE)
10.30 Talk: Travels with a Guitar-The
Hebrides, by Victoria Kingsley (NZBS)10.45 John Charles Thomas and the
King’s Men ,

1.0 Close down
6.30 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners:Hereward the Wake
6.45 Junior Naturalists
7. 0 Concert Half HourWaltz; Music of the Spheres

Josef StraussBallet Music: Variations from Act 14,
Coppelia Delibes |Slavonic Dance in G Minor, Op. 46,|No. 8 DvorakPrelude in € Sharp. Minor, Op. %.No. 2 RachmaninoffMinuet in G, Op. 14, No. 1 Paderewski
Intermezzo, Goyeseas, Granados and
Scherzo from String Octet, Op. 20

Mendelssohn
7.30 Soprano and Contralto7.45 Musie for Strings8.0 , Take It From Here (BBC) (a repe-
een of Thursday’s broadcast from
8.29 No Name, by Wilkie Collins (BBC)
9. 4 EILEEN RONALD (soprano)Drink to Me Only With Thine Evesarr, QuilterFrom the Lone Shieling Somervell
My Love’s An Arbutus StanfordThe Rising of tne Lark Somervell(Studio)
9.40 To Ears that Hear: Devotions. byRev. Father J. Hendren, of the homanCatholic Chureh (Studio)10.0 The Halle Orchestra
Water Musie Suite , Handel-Harty10.15 At Close of Day10.30 Close down
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S. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.15 Piano Melodies
9.30 Popular Parade
10. O Picture Parade (BIC)10.30 Georges Tzipine and his SalonOrchestra :

10.45 Opera Selection
11. 0 The Oscar Natzka Show
11.146 A Polka Programme
11.30 With a Song in My Heart (VOA)91.45 Living Music
12. 0 Singers in Waltztime
12.33 p.m. Afternoon Variety1.30 Take It from Here (BRC)
(A repetition of Saturday’s broadcastfrom 1X)2.0 Close down
6. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Rible
Stories, and Songs with Sister Pat6.30 Melodioucly Yours: Isador Goodman
Ae The Ambassadress
7.30 The Songs of Britain: A selection|of Traditional Songs arranged by Robert |Farnon
8. 0 eee. Fanfare (BRC) >8.30 Truth Is Stranger: The PatrioticPirate
9. 4 Glenda9.35 Sunday Nocturne9.40 Devotional Service: Rev. EF. G.Wilson of the Anglican Chureh (Studio)10. 0 Music by French Composers10.30 Close down

WheopROTORUA375m
9. 9 a.m. ok Morning ecg Parade10. O Piano Musie of Schubert10.15 John Charles Thomas with the
King’s Men
10.30 Music of the Masters
11. O Marine Millions: The Salvaging ofthe Niagara’s Gold (NZBS)
11.30 Band Music
42 0 Midday Musieale
2. Op.m. Sunday’s Radio Theatre: Songsfrom the Shows (BBC): Jack Hobbs(BBC); Variety Entertainers
4.30 something Old. Something New
5. 0 Bookshop (NZBS)5.20 Martial Songs5.40 Microgroove Melodies /6.10 Where Did It Come From? Origins }of Slang Expressions
In Reverent Mood )

7. 0 METHODIST SERVICE
Bainbridge Memorial Church8.5 Songs of the Cook Islands
8.20 Showcase: Terry Vaughan and hisOrchestra, With soloists Ngaire Crawford,
Daphne Ellwood and Jim Greenlees

(NZBS)9.12 News in Maori
9.30 Sunday Evening Celebrities10. 0 Musie at End of Day10.22 The Epilogue (BBC)10.30 Close down
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5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley and Marlborough WeatherForecast
8.45 News from Home (BBC)
9.30 A Portrait of the Duke of Welling-ton: Composed from descriptions duringhis lifetime by people who knew him(BBC)10.30 Band Music
11. 0 BAPTIST SERVICE: Brooklynhurch
Preacher: Rev. Adam LoudonOrganist: Wilbur Skeels
Choirmaster: A. Cantrell
12. 6 p.m. Melodies You Know1.0 Dinner Music2.0 Orchestral Concert: Brahms
Academic Festival Overture, Op. 80Symphony No. 3 in F, Qp. 902.45 In ires and Places Where TheySing: The\Whoir of New College, OxfordLaudibus in Sanctis ’
© God Whom Our Offences ByrdSalvator Mundi Blow3.0 Ronnie Munro and his Orchestra
Ballet Excerpts f

3.15 Thomas L. Thomas (baritone)
3.30 The Eustace Diamonds: The first
episode in a serial based on the novel
by Anthony Trollope . (BBC) ?4.0 The Symphonette, conducted © byMishel Piastro (VOA)
4.30 Organ Music: Albert SchweitzerPrelude and Fugue in C Bach
Chorale No, 1 in. E. Minor Franck
5.0 #£=Children’s Song Service: Rey. [P.
JackKson-Mglis and the Children of the
Congregational Sunday School

(Studio)
5.30 Memory Lane
5.45 Radio Digest
7. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: The
Cathedrat Church of St. Paul
Preacher: Very Rey. D. J. Davies
Organist and Choirmaster: Gwyn Jones

Pe Helen Traubel with Male Chorus
and ‘Orchestra conducted by Charles
O’Cconnell
8.25 Richard Crean and his Orchestra
9.30 The Music of Lehar
10. O Richelieu, Cardinal. or King?

(NZBS)
10.30 The Columbia Salon Orchestra and
Lionell Morrow
10.50 The Epilogue (BBC)
11. 0 Close down
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5. 0 p.m. Music of the People (BBC)
5.35 Engiish Cathedral Musicst. Pauls Cathedral Choir

.

Agnus Dei FayrfaxO Nata Lux Tallis
Westminster Abbey Choir

3Kejoice in the Lord Purcell
Magnificat in D Minor Walimisley
Canterbury Cathedral Choir
O Clap Your Hands Together Greene

6. 0 Liz® Fuehsova (piano)
Fantasy on Czeeh Folk Songs
Oves
Czech. Festival Smetana

6.15 Short Story: Knell of the Pendu-jum, by J. Jefferson ParJeon. (NZBS)
6.30 Sunday Evening ConcertThe Philharmonia Orchestra
Facade suite Walton
Dream Fantasy (Hansel and Gretel)

Humperdinck7. 0 Opera: The Coronation of Poppea,
by Menteverdi, with Sylvia Gaehwiller(seprano) as Poppea, Friedrich Brueck-
ner-Ruecgeyerg (tenor) as Nero, MariaHell an@ (alto) as Ottavia, Mabella O1t-een tto (contralto) as Ottone, FranzBete (ones) as Seneca, Heidi Juon (so-
prany) 2 wornsila, Margarete \Witte-Waldbauer (alio) as Arnalta, Annelies

Gamper (soprano) as Amor, Lydia Her-bat (soprano) as Damigella and Pallas,Rolf Sander and Fred Reburg (tenors)as Soldiers, and Paul Grummer (gamba),Hermann Leeb . (lute), Heinz Wehrl(organ), with the Zurich TonhalleOrchestra and Chorus directed by WalterGoehr, Frederick Page will give a briefevaluation of the work and its import-ance in the fleld of opera
9.45 Members of the Vienna OctetNonet in F, Op. 34
10.17 Clifford Curzon (piano)
10.30 Close down
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7. Op.m. Band Music
7.30 London Studio Melodies (BBC)8. 0 The Norman Cloutier Strings8.30 Dad and Dave ‘8.45 Anne Ziegler and Webster Booth9. 0 Musical Masterwork
9.30 Melodies and Memories
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

QXG oi GISBORNE,

Mephisto Waltz Lisze

8. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 3 Bands on Parade
9.30 Tenors and Baritones9.40 Ballet Music: The PhilharmoniaOrchestra conducted by Alceo Galliera’The Three-Cornered Hat Falla10. O Hospital and Old Folks’ Requests10.45 instrumental Interlude
11. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. For the Children: Bodger’sBeach :

i

7. 0 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
| 7.30 Concerto for You
8. 0 Voices in Harmony8.15 Short Story:ea by RamekaS)8.30 Intermezzo
8.45 Piano in. Waltz Time
9. 3 ROBERToe poetWhelrver You Walk HandelTristesse ChopinSilent Worship Handel
Wandering

Sehusiana(Studio)
9.20 Quiet Time
9.40 Devotional Service: Baptist Church(Studio)10. O Sunday Serenade10.30 Close down

2YL. 860 ke NAPIER a9. 4a.m. Morning Programme9.30 Songs of Worship
9.45 Band! Music10.15 Tenors, Baritones and Basses10.45 Musie for Everyman ;

11.59 London Studio Melodies (BBC)12.40 p.m. Dinner Music
1.43 The Philharmonia Orchestra eon-ducted by Paul kletzki
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor, Op, €4

TohaikovskiEileen Jovee (piano) .and .London sym-phony Orchestra
Coneeito No, & ia G Minor, Op.

een pubenbiii2.45 Sunday Matinee: Short Story, Jor-
kins. practises Mecicmrne and Magte. hyLord Punsany .«"NZRS); Songs of theCook Islands: Keitara Pupnke and‘ his
Rerotongans (NZBS): Variety Panfare(BBC) .

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 o.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.

X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breaktast Session
As only)e 8.0 London News. Breoktost Session
12.33 p.m. Talk: Women’s World Day of
Prayer, by Pearl A, Bennett
1.30 BBC World Aftairs Taik
6.30 London News (not 4Y2Z)6.40 National Announcements, includingresults from South Island Golf Cham-
pionships (South Island stations only)6.4 Radio Newsreel (Not 1¥YZ and 4YZ)8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
VM.

OQ London News (YAs and 4YZ)


